ATTN: Sheila

CITY COUNCIL OF ERIE

INTRODUCED BY: Mr. Maras

COUNCIL FILE NO. 13,893

OFFICIAL ORDINANCE NO. 44-1989

AN ORDINANCE

Adopting an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Erie Airport Authority

WHEREAS, Erie Airport Authority (the Authority) has proposed and submitted to this Council of the City of Erie, being the governing authority of the City of Erie, an amendment to the Authority's Articles of Incorporation reading as hereinafter set forth at length.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ERIE:

Section 1. That the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Erie Airport Authority proposed by said Authority which adds to said Articles a new paragraph to read as follows: The term of existence of Erie Airport Authority shall be the term of years expiring thirty(30) years from the date of approval of these Articles of Amendment, is hereby enacted and adopted.

Section 2. That all ordinances or parts thereof conflicting herewith, be and are hereby repealed.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall become effective upon final passage and approval by the Mayor.

We do hereby certify that the above City Council on	e ordinance was finally passed by the, as amended.
•	SIGNED June 7, 1989
Attest: June 7, 1989	
	Robert C. Brabender President of Council
James Klemm	
City Clerk	
THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED THIS9th_ DAY	OF <u>June</u> , 1989.
	Louis J. Tullio Mayor

100/100₺